

S.T.412/2015

Order no: 12 dated:28.08.2017

All three accused persons on c/b are present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge as last chance.

In view of resolution of local Bar Ld. Advocates are not attending court.

The case is adjourned.

To 4.12.17 for consideration of charge as last chance.

Addl. Dist.& Sessions Judge,

1st Court, Howrah.