

S.T. No.412 of 2015

Order No.34 dt.20.08.2022:

Today is fixed for hearing on charge.

Accused, namely, Bhanu Chakrobarty, on Court bail, is present by filing hazira.

Accused, namely, Sanjib Bagat is absent by petition on the ground of illness, but no document has been filed showing serious illness.

Time petition stands rejected.

Issue W.A. against the accused Sanjib Bagat.

Fix 21.11.2022 for appearance and E.R. of W.A.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Howrah