

**S.T Case No.412 of 2015**  
**CNR No. WBHW01-005910-2015**  
**Present : Sri Sourav Bhattachariya ( J.O Code : WB00854 )**

Order No. 40,  
Dated : 27.02.2024

Today, the date is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Out of three accused persons on C.B, one accused person, namely, Bistu Pada Adhikary is present by filing hazira and rest two accused persons are absent by filing two sets of petitions praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Regular P.O is on leave. Besides my own duty as Judge, Special (POCSO) Court, Howrah, I am in-charge of this Court.

Considering the above, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix 06/05/2024 for appearance and consideration of charge.  
Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.S.J, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah(I/C)

Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah(I/C)