

ST Case No. 412 of 2015
CNR No. WBHW01-005910-2015
Present : Sri Somesh Prasad Sinha (J.O Code : WB00720)

Order No. 47
Dated : 11.12.2025

Today, the date is fixed for appearance of accused persons and consideration of charge.

All the accused persons, namely, Bistu Pada Adhikary, Bhanu Chakrobarty and Sanjib Bagat on C.B. are present by filing separate hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Now, the case is taking up for consideration of charge.

On going through the materials in C.D. and record, it appears that there are strong prima facie materials against the accused persons for framing charge against them for offence punishable u/s. 272/273 I.P.C and 46 (A)(C) B.E. Act.

Accordingly, charge is framed against the accused persons for offence punishable u/s. 272/273 I.P.C and 46 (A)(C) B.E. Act. Charge written in a separate form. Let the same be kept with the record.

Fix 02.03.2026 for evidence.

Prosecution is directed to summon the witness and also bring alamat if any.

C.D. be returned.

(SOMESH PRASAD SINHA)
Additional District Judge
1st Court, Howrah

(SOMESH PRASAD SINHA)
Additional District Judge
1st Court, Howrah
Date : 11/12/2025